502853602 06/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900200

NATURE OF CONVEYANO		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA W. FERGUSON			02/24/2014
FRANZ VON HOLZHAUS	EN		02/24/2014
JAVIER VERDURA			02/24/2014
RADU I. MUNTEAN			02/24/2014
PATRICK GRIMMEL			02/24/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	TESLA MOTORS, INC.		
Street Address:	3500 DEER CREEK ROAD		
City:	PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304		
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 9493815	_
Application Number:	2	9493815	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA		
	TA		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is using the state of th	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i>	sent to t rovided;	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	sent to t rovided; 65	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone:	sent to t r ovided; 65 pa	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to t r ovided; 65 pa TI 35	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC. 500 DEER CREEK ROAD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to t r ovided; 65 pa TI 35	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to t rovided; 65 pa TE 35 Pr	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC. 500 DEER CREEK ROAD	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to t rovided; 65 pa TE 35 Pr	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC. 500 DEER CREEK ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	sent to t rovided; 65 pa TE 35 Pr	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC. 500 DEER CREEK ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 2013C10029	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	sent to t rovided; 65 pa TE 35 Pr	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC. 500 DEER CREEK ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 2013C10029 CHRISTINE M. MANCHESTER	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	sent to t fovided; 65 pa TE 35 P7 MBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC. 500 DEER CREEK ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 2013C10029 CHRISTINE M. MANCHESTER /Christine M. Manchester/ 06/16/2014	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	sent to ta fovided; 65 pa TE 35 Pa MBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 506815000 atents@teslamotors.com ESLA MOTORS, INC. 500 DEER CREEK ROAD ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 2013C10029 CHRISTINE M. MANCHESTEF /Christine M. Manchester/ 06/16/2014	sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 033112 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned (each), have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Tesla Motors. Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to <u>ELECTRIC-VEHICLE CONNECTOR POST</u>, described in an application for Letters Patent, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>2013PR0029</u> and filed on <u>December 17</u>, 2013, as Application No. <u>61/917,129</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and the entire right, title and interest to any and all continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We hereby authorize insertion of a filing date and Application No. of this assignment after execution thereof.

We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, take all rightful oaths; make, execute and deliver to the Assignee every paper, document, affidavit, statement or other instrument; and do all other acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. We agree to cooperate with reasonable requests by the Assignee in prosecution of patents for said inventions, before and after termination of our employment.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the

PATENT REEL: 033112 FRAME: 0207 said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the date set forth below.

2 of 2 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2

<u> 2/24/14-</u>

Joshua W. FERGUSON

Franz VON HOLZHAUSEN

Date

Date

Javier VERDURA

Radu I. MUNTEAN

Date

Date

Patrick GRIMMEL

Date

PATENT REEL: 033112 FRAME: 0208 said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the date set forth below.

Joshuá W. FERGUSON Franz 1011 **ZHAUSEN**

Date

Date

24/2014

Date

Radu I. MUNTEAN

Patrick GRIMMEL

Javier VERDURA

Date

02/24/2014

Date

PATENT REEL: 033112 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 06/16/2014